



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5426/2022**

ACHAL NATH

..... Petitioner

Through: (Appearance not given)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State.
SI Prem Prakash Singh, PS Hazrat
Nizamuddin
Ms.Nistha Gupta and Mr.Prateek
Singh Kundu, Advts. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.05.2023

CRL.M.A. 14180/2023, CRL.M.A. 14181/2023 & CRL.M.A. 14182/2023

No time left.

List on 28.07.2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MAY 24, 2023

rb