



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5426/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21514/2022, 14180-
82/2023, 33779/2023

ACHAL NATH

..... Petitioner

Through: Dr.Meenakshi Kalra, Mr.S.N.
Kalra, Mr.Amratansh
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr.Satinder Singh Bawa, APP.
Ms.Nistha Gupta, Ms.Muskhan
Yadav, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
15.02.2024

%

List on 16th May, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2024/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any