



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5426/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21514/2022,14180-82/2023
& 33779/2023
ACHAL NATH

..... Petitioner
Through: Dr.Meenakshi Kalra, Mr.S.N.
Kalra, Mr.Amratansh
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents
Through: Mr.Shoaib Haider, APP.
Mr.Siddharth Sunil, Adv. for R-
2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

16.05.2024

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list this
petition before another Bench on 22nd May, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MAY 16, 2024/rv

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)