



\$~70

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5426/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21514/2022, 14180-82/2023 & 33779/2023

ACHAL NATH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Katra, Mr. S.N. Katra,  
Mr. Amratansh Agarwal, Mr. Kamal,  
Mr. Amit Rana, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State  
with Mr. Pranshu and Ms. Jeetanshi,  
Advocates and SI Pankaj Kumar, P.S.  
Hazrat Nizamuddin.

Mr. Aditya Wadhwa, Mr. Shashwat  
Awasthi and Mr. Siddharth Sunil,  
Advocates for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**22.05.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the other side.
2. List on 27.08.2024.
3. In the meantime, let Trial Court Record in digitized form be called for prior to the next date of hearing.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**MAY 22, 2024/zp**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)