



\$~106, 107

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5426/2022, CRL.M.As. 21514/2022, 14180/2023,  
14181/2023, 14182/2023, 33779/2023

ACHAL NATH

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Meenakshi Kalra, Mr. S. N. Kalra, Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Mr. Kamal and Ms. Rushali Sikand, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State with SI Arun Kumar, P.S: Hazrat Nizamuddin.  
Mr. Aditya Wadhwa, Mr. Siddharth Sunil and Mr. Shashwat Awasthi, Advocates for R-2

+ CRL.M.C. 1786/2023, CRL.M.A. 6863/2023

AKHIL NATH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State Mr. Aditya Wadhwa, Mr. Siddharth Sunil and Mr. Shashwat Awasthi, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State with SI Arun Kumar, P.S: Hazrat Nizamuddin.  
Dr. Meenakshi Kalra, Mr. S. N. Kalra, Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Mr. Kamal, Advocates for R-2



**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**  
% **27.08.2024**

The matter was passed-over in the first round.

In the second round, it is already 06:00 PM.

List on 11.09.2024.

Interim Orders to continue.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**AUGUST 27, 2024**  
*Rahul*