



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5426/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21514/2022, CRL.M.A.
14180/2023, CRL.M.A. 33779/2023

ACHAL NATH

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Meenakshi Kalra, Mr. SN Kalra,
Ms. Anjali Chaudhary, Mr. Mayank
Dhiyania, Ms Sakshi Gupta and Mr.
Kamal, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the
State with SI Ravinder Chander,
Delhi Police
Mr. Aditya Wadhwa, Mr. Arunav
Sarma and Mr. Abhyankar Panth,
Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

23.12.2025

%

1. Written submissions filed by both the parties are on record.
2. List for final disposal on 20.02.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 23, 2025/ns

GJ